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1 151702020120 SAURABH CHAUHAN S/O Mr. BHAGWAN SINGH CHAUHAN MALE GEN NA 90.11521 OPEN (1)1

2 151802032321 ANKIT SINGH S/O Mr. SOBAT SINGH MALE GEN EWS 88.82410 OPEN (2)2

3 170402030876 VIVEK PATHAK S/O Mr. DEEP CHANDRA PATHAK MALE GEN NA 87.66562 OPEN (3)3

4 152702013026 RAJESH S/O Mr. DINESH CHANDRA BHATT MALE GEN EWS 87.38730 OPEN (4)4

5 161302012049 GIRISH RAWAT S/O Mr. CHANDAN SINGH MALE GEN NA 87.12500 OPEN (5)5

6 152902011784 ARUN KATHAIT S/O Mr. AWATAR SINGH KATHAIT MALE GEN NA 87.12500 OPEN (6)6

7 130102013961 AMIT KANDARI S/O Mr. RAJENDRA SINGH KANDARI MALE GEN EWS 86.86270 OPEN (7)7

8 151802012730 RAVINDRA SINGH RANA S/O Mr. UTTAM SINGH RANA MALE GEN NA 86.86270 OPEN (8)8

9 170502021258 CHANDRA PRAKASH KARNATAK S/O Mr. BASANT BALLABH MALE GEN NA 86.47495 OPEN (9)9

10 150802020638 SAURABH MAITHANI S/O Mr. HARSHBARDHAN MAITHANI MALE GEN NA 85.95492 OPEN (10)10

11 170502021275 LALIT SINGH SATWAL S/O Mr. PURAN SINGH SATWAL MALE GEN NA 85.95492 OPEN (11)11

12 170302023177 MANISH RAI S/O Mr. BANSIDHER RAI MALE GEN EWS 85.43488 OPEN (12)12

13 160502022146 MUKESH CHANDRA S/O Mr. PURAN CHANDRA MALE GEN NA 85.17486 OPEN (13)13

14 170202023252 SATYAM PANDEY S/O Mr. SHAILENDER PANDEY MALE GEN NA 84.91485 OPEN (14)14

15 150602032101 VIPIN BHATT S/O Mr. RAMNARAYAN BHATT MALE OBC NA 84.88528 OPEN (15)15

16 160602021887 DINESH CHANDRA BHATT S/O Mr. BHAIRAV DATT BHATT MALE GEN NA 84.65483 OPEN (16)16

17 152902031467 SHUBHAM BISHT S/O Mr. VIJAYPAL SINGH BISHT MALE GEN NA 84.65359 OPEN (17)17

18 151802012783 SHUBHAM SHARMA S/O Mr. DHARMVEER SINGH MALE GEN EWS 84.50197 OPEN (18)18

19 160602021956 DEVESH PACHAURI S/O Mr. JETENDRA KUMAR PACHAURI MALE GEN NA 84.13479 OPEN (19)19

20 170302013437 PRABHAT JOSHI S/O Mr. DHARMENDRA JOSHI MALE GEN EWS 83.71507 OPEN (20)20

21 150602012590 VIJAYPAL SINGH ASWAL S/O Mr. CHATAR SINGH ASWAL MALE GEN NA 83.71507 OPEN (21)21

22 152602020440 JITENDRA SINGH RAWAT S/O Mr. SURENDRA SINGH RAWAT MALE GEN EWS 83.61475 OPEN (22)22

23 152602020591 ASHISH CHAMOLI S/O Mr. PREMKISHORE CHAMOLI MALE GEN NA 83.61475 OPEN (23)23

24 170202013459 NEERAJ DHAMI S/O Mr. BAHADUR SINGH MALE GEN EWS 83.45276 OPEN (24)24

25 170202013537 AMIT KUMAR S/O Mr. ANAND RAM MALE SC NA 83.19046 OPEN (25)25

26 170302032963 JITENDRA KARNATAK S/O Mr. BASANT KUMAR KARNATAK MALE GEN NA 83.03172 OPEN (26)26

27 151202022847 MANISH NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. OM PRAKASH NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 82.83470 OPEN (27)27

28 130102023681 ASHISH S/O Mr. YASHWANT SINGH MALE GEN EWS 82.83470 OPEN (28)28

29 170502021117 PANKAJ BISHT S/O Mr. KRISHAN MOHAN SINGH BISHT MALE GEN EWS 82.57468 OPEN (29)29

30 130102023710 ABHISHEK GUSAIN S/O Mr. MAHENDRA SINGH GUSAIN MALE GEN NA 82.57468 OPEN (30)30

31 170402020874 SHASHANK KOTHARI S/O Mr. VINOD KUMAR KOTHARI MALE GEN NA 82.57468 OPEN (31)31
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32 160602031829 MOHAMMAD ANAS S/O Mr. RAYEES AHMED MALE OBC NA 82.56833 OPEN (32)32

33 170502031224 RAVI SINGH S/O Mr. NARAYAN SINGH MALE GEN EWS 82.56833 OPEN (33)33

34 170502021176 ABHISHEK SINGH MANRAL S/O Mr. MAHESHWAR SINGH MALE GEN EWS 82.31466 OPEN (34)34

35 170402021054 RITESH BHATT S/O Mr. PRAYAG DUTT BHATT MALE GEN NA 82.05464 OPEN (35)35

36 160202022084 ABHISHEK SAINI S/O Mr. JAYBHAGWAN MALE OBC NA 81.79463 OPEN (36)36

37 160502022272 SACHIN KUMAR S/O Mr. ANIL KUMAR MALE SC NA 81.79463 OPEN (37)37

38 151802012713 DEEPAK SINGH BIST S/O Mr. PAN SINGH MALE GEN EWS 81.61665 OPEN (38)38

39 151202013100 RAHUL SINGH RAWAT S/O Mr. GABBAR SINGH RAWAT MALE GEN EWS 81.61665 OPEN (39)39

40 150702033328 LAKSHIKA UPRETI D/O Mr. PRAMOD CHANDRA UPRETI FEMALE GEN NA 79.09291 GEN-W (1)67

41 161202010942 ANKIT KUMAR NEGI S/O Mr. ARVIND KUMAR NEGI MALE GEN DFF,EWS 78.73132 GEN-FF (1)73

42 170302023176 PREETI BISHT D/O Mr. D S BISHT FEMALE GEN NA 78.41439 GEN-W (2)80

43 151202013263 VIKASDEEP DHANOLA D/O Mr. VEERPAL SINGH DHANOLA FEMALE GEN NA 77.68211 GEN-W (3)91

44 152702013022 NARENDRA BHATT D/O Mr. MANOHAR LAL BHATT FEMALE GEN NA 76.10829 GEN-W (4)131

45 170302023185 KALPANA UPADHYAY D/O Mr. RAMESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY FEMALE GEN NA 75.29417 GEN-W (5)160

46 151802022410 DEEKSHA KANDWAL D/O Mr. KULDEEP SINGH KANDWAL FEMALE GEN NA 74.51412 GEN-W (6)188

47 170202033033 KM JYOTI BISHT D/O Mr. RAMESH SINGH BISHT FEMALE GEN NA 73.99563 GEN-W (7)203

48 152702032442 GEETA D/O Mr. PREM SINGH BISHT FEMALE GEN NA 73.76393 GEN-W (8)206

49 161202010941 RUPIKA SAKLANI D/O Mr. SHANTI PRASAD SAKLANI FEMALE GEN EWS 73.74757 GEN-W (9)209

50 160302013733 ASHA D/O Mr. SURESH KUMAR FEMALE GEN NA 73.74757 GEN-W (10)210

51 151602021385 KM SONAM D/O Mr. MANGAL SINGH FEMALE GEN NA 73.73406 GEN-W (11)213

52 130102023727 JYOTI JOSHI D/O Mr. SUMITRA NANDAN JOSHI FEMALE GEN NA 73.73406 GEN-W (12)214

53 152702032550 SONIYA D/O Mr. MAHENDRA SINGH FEMALE GEN NA 73.53224 GEN-W (13)220

54 150702033342 KM ADITI D/O Mr. DEVENDRA BISHT FEMALE GEN EWS 73.53224 GEN-W (14)221

55 170202013574 BABITA PANT D/O Mr. NARENDRA PANT FEMALE GEN EWS 73.48527 GEN-W (15)222

56 170402020811 ASHA MEHRA D/O Mr. JEEVAN SINGH MEHRA FEMALE GEN EWS 73.47404 GEN-W (16)224

57 150802030689 NEHA RAWAT D/O Mr. DHIRENDRA SINGH RAWAT FEMALE GEN NA 73.30054 GEN-W (17)226

58 170302023017 JAYA JOSHI D/O Mr. NARESH CHANDRA JOSHI FEMALE GEN EWS 73.21402 GEN-W (18)234

59 152702022566 MEENAKSHI D/O Mr. BIRENDER SINGH FEMALE GEN NA 72.95401 GEN-W (19)242

60 170402011277 MANJU TATRARI D/O Mr. HARISH SINGH TATRARI FEMALE GEN EWS 72.43606 GEN-W (20)260

61 160502012538 ANIL KUMAR S/O Mr. INDRA SINGH MALE GEN EX-ARMY 54.33719 GEN-EX (1)1460

62 151202032581 BHAGWAN SINGH S/O Mr. JOHAR SINGH MALE GEN EX-ARMY 50.82614 GEN-EX (2)1877

63 170202033009 GANESH SINGH S/O Mr. KESHAR SINGH MALE GEN EX-ARMY 48.74089 GEN-EX (3)2105
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1 160602012085 FARAZ ALAM S/O Mr. GULZAR ALAM MALE OBC NA 81.35434 OBC (1)40

2 152902031599 ASHISH PANWAR S/O Mr. RATAN SINGH PANWAR MALE OBC NA 81.17817 OBC (2)42

3 151202022867 NEERAJ NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. RAJENDRA PRASAD NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 81.01457 OBC (3)44

4 152702022734 BHOJRAJ PANT S/O Mr. INDRA DEV PANT MALE OBC NA 81.01457 OBC (4)45

5 152702032525 UJJWAL NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. ROOP MOHAN NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 80.94647 OBC (5)48

6 152602010758 ROHIT PRATAP SINGH BALURI S/O Mr. VIJAY SINGH MALE OBC NA 80.30513 OBC (6)51

7 152902021609 SHUBHAM SAINI S/O Mr. MUKESH KUMAR MALE OBC NA 80.23452 OBC (7)53

8 151202013202 SHUBHAM PACHHAMI S/O Mr. DINESH SINGH PACHHAMI MALE OBC NA 79.78053 OBC (8)58

9 150602012550 AMIT NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. RAJA RAM NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 79.78053 OBC (9)60

10 152602020482 GAURAV SINGH RAWAT S/O Mr. MANJEET SINGH RAWAT MALE OBC NA 79.71448 OBC (10)61

11 152602030397 GIRISH KHANDURI S/O Mr. PYARE RAM KHANDURI MALE OBC NA 78.62952 OBC (11)76

12 152702022618 SHUBHAM RAWAT S/O Mr. PRATAP SINGH RAWAT MALE OBC NA 78.15437 OBC (12)84

13 152702012826 ANJALI PANWAR D/O Mr. SOBAN SINGH PANWAR FEMALE OBC NA 77.41981 OBC-W (1)93

14 160202032081 ANURAG SAINI S/O Mr. RAKESH KUMAR MALE OBC NA 77.23935 OBC (13)94

15 152602010837 SONAM RANA D/O Mr. JAY SINGH RANA FEMALE OBC EWS 76.63290 OBC-W (2)112

16 152602020404 SONALI PUNDIR D/O Mr. RAMENDRA SINGH PUNDIR FEMALE OBC NA 69.57377 OBC-W (3)397

17 151802032214 NEETIKA D/O Mr. BIJENDER DATT TIWARI FEMALE OBC EWS 69.13003 OBC-W (4)412

18 150702023756 SHIVANI NAUTIYAL D/O Mr. SHIV KUMAR NAUTIYAL FEMALE OBC EWS 68.79371 OBC-W (5)425

19 160602012082 DEEPIKA SAINI D/O Mr. VINOD KUMAR SAINI FEMALE OBC NA 68.23922 OBC-W (6)447

EWS MERIT LIST
1 150702023983 PRASHANT RATURI S/O Mr. NAND KISHORE RATURI MALE GEN EWS 81.01457 EWS (1)46

2 152602020382 SANDEEP SINGH PANWAR S/O Mr. BHAGWAN SINGH PANWAR MALE GEN EWS 81.01457 EWS (2)47

3 150702033392 SHUBHAM BELWAL S/O Mr. RAM DAYAL BELWAL MALE GEN EWS 80.71478 EWS (3)50

4 150702023775 AMAN PANT S/O Mr. C M PANT MALE GEN EWS 79.97450 EWS (4)55

5 170402011188 KAMLESH CHANDRA S/O Mr. AMBA DATT MALE GEN EWS 79.25592 EWS (5)64

6 152902011718 SACHIN PANWAR S/O Mr. S S PANWAR MALE GEN EWS 79.25592 EWS (6)65

7 130102013966 PRAVENDRA SINGH S/O Mr. BUDDHI SINGH MALE GEN EWS 79.25592 EWS (7)66

8 170302023025 NEHA SHAHI D/O Mr. MADHO SINGH SHAHI FEMALE GEN EWS 70.09381 EWS-W (1)372

9 170502021194 JYOTI SHARMA D/O Mr. CHANDRA DUTT SHARMA FEMALE GEN EWS 69.83379 EWS-W (2)385

10 130102013907 SHALINI UPADHYAY D/O Mr. VINOD KUMAR FEMALE GEN EWS 67.71461 EWS-W (3)476

11 170402011233 MEENAKSHI BELWAL D/O Mr. DEVENDRA BELWAL FEMALE GEN EWS 67.45231 EWS-W (4)484
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1 152802020300 SAURABH SHAH S/O Mr. SOHAN LAL MALE SC PH 68.79371 PH (1)424

2 151702010109 HARSH BORA S/O Mr. GOPAL SINGH BORA MALE GEN PH,EWS 68.76382 PH (2)426

3 150602032202 SHASHIMOHAN S/O Mr. HUKAM LAL MALE SC PH 64.49614 PH (3)661

4 170402011308 HIMANSHU PADALIYA S/O Mr. GIRISH CHANDRA PADALIYA MALE GEN PH 64.30468 PH (4)672

5 161202011060 MOHD SALMAN S/O Mr. MOH JUBER AALAM MALE OBC PH 62.20626 PH (5)811

;g Js"Brk lwph iw.kZr% vkSicaf/kd gSA Js"Brk lwph dh lkekU; jSad ^mŸkjk[k.M ¼mŸkjk[k.M yksd lsok vk;ksx ds {ks= ds ckgj½ lewg ^x^ ds
inksa ij lh/kh HkrhZ dh izfØ;k fu;ekoyh] 2008 o mŸkjk[k.M 'kklu ds 'kklukns'k la[;k&
vk/kkj ij rS;kj dh x;h gSA vfHkys[k lR;kiu vk;ksx }kjk tkjh foKfIr esa fu/kkZfjr vgZrk rFkk vH;FkhZ }kjk vkWuykbu vkosnu i= esa nh xbZ

220/XXX(4)/2017-03(10)/2017 fnukad 19 tqykbZ] 2017 ds

lwpukvksa o mldh iqf"V ds vk/kkj ij Lohdkj fd;k tk;sxkA vfHkys[k lR;kiu dh iw.kZ larqf"V ds mijkUr gh vH;FkhZ dh fu;qfDr lacaf/kr foHkkx
gsrq laLrqfr dh tk,xhA bl laca/k esa vk;ksx dk fu.kZ; vafre gksxkA
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1 151702020120 SAURABH CHAUHAN S/O Mr. BHAGWAN SINGH CHAUHAN MALE GEN NA 90.11521 OPEN (1)1

2 151802032321 ANKIT SINGH S/O Mr. SOBAT SINGH MALE GEN NA 88.82410 OPEN (2)2

3 170402030876 VIVEK PATHAK S/O Mr. DEEP CHANDRA PATHAK MALE GEN NA 87.66562 OPEN (3)3

4 152702013026 RAJESH S/O Mr. DINESH CHANDRA BHATT MALE GEN EWS 87.38730 OPEN (4)4

5 161302012049 GIRISH RAWAT S/O Mr. CHANDAN SINGH MALE GEN NA 87.12500 OPEN (5)5

6 152902011784 ARUN KATHAIT S/O Mr. AWATAR SINGH KATHAIT MALE GEN NA 87.12500 OPEN (6)6

7 130102013961 AMIT KANDARI S/O Mr. RAJENDRA SINGH KANDARI MALE GEN EWS 86.86270 OPEN (7)7

8 151802012730 RAVINDRA SINGH RANA S/O Mr. UTTAM SINGH RANA MALE GEN NA 86.86270 OPEN (8)8

9 170502021258 CHANDRA PRAKASH KARNATAK S/O Mr. BASANT BALLABH MALE GEN EWS 86.47495 OPEN (9)9

10 150802020638 SAURABH MAITHANI S/O Mr. HARSHBARDHAN MAITHANI MALE GEN NA 85.95492 OPEN (10)10

11 170502021275 LALIT SINGH SATWAL S/O Mr. PURAN SINGH SATWAL MALE GEN NA 85.95492 OPEN (11)11

12 170302023177 MANISH RAI S/O Mr. BANSIDHER RAI MALE GEN EWS 85.43488 OPEN (12)12

13 170202023252 SATYAM PANDEY S/O Mr. SHAILENDER PANDEY MALE GEN NA 84.91485 OPEN (13)14

14 150602032101 VIPIN BHATT S/O Mr. RAMNARAYAN BHATT MALE OBC NA 84.88528 OPEN (14)15

15 160602021887 DINESH CHANDRA BHATT S/O Mr. BHAIRAV DATT BHATT MALE GEN NA 84.65483 OPEN (15)16

16 152902031467 SHUBHAM BISHT S/O Mr. VIJAYPAL SINGH BISHT MALE GEN NA 84.65359 OPEN (16)17

17 151802012783 SHUBHAM SHARMA S/O Mr. DHARMVEER SINGH MALE GEN EWS 84.50197 OPEN (17)18

18 160602021956 DEVESH PACHAURI S/O Mr. JETENDRA KUMAR PACHAURI MALE GEN NA 84.13479 OPEN (18)19

19 170302013437 PRABHAT JOSHI S/O Mr. DHARMENDRA JOSHI MALE GEN NA 83.71507 OPEN (19)20

20 150602012590 VIJAYPAL SINGH ASWAL S/O Mr. CHATAR SINGH ASWAL MALE GEN NA 83.71507 OPEN (20)21

21 152602020440 JITENDRA SINGH RAWAT S/O Mr. SURENDRA SINGH RAWAT MALE GEN EWS 83.61475 OPEN (21)22

22 152602020591 ASHISH CHAMOLI S/O Mr. PREMKISHORE CHAMOLI MALE GEN NA 83.61475 OPEN (22)23

23 170202013459 NEERAJ DHAMI S/O Mr. BAHADUR SINGH MALE GEN EWS 83.45276 OPEN (23)24

24 170202013537 AMIT KUMAR S/O Mr. ANAND RAM MALE SC NA 83.19046 OPEN (24)25

25 170302032963 JITENDRA KARNATAK S/O Mr. BASANT KUMAR KARNATAK MALE GEN EWS 83.03172 OPEN (25)26

26 151202022847 MANISH NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. OM PRAKASH NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 82.83470 OPEN (26)27

27 130102023681 ASHISH S/O Mr. YASHWANT SINGH MALE GEN EWS 82.83470 OPEN (27)28

28 170502021117 PANKAJ BISHT S/O Mr. KRISHAN MOHAN SINGH BISHT MALE GEN NA 82.57468 OPEN (28)29

29 130102023710 ABHISHEK GUSAIN S/O Mr. MAHENDRA SINGH GUSAIN MALE GEN NA 82.57468 OPEN (29)30

30 170402020874 SHASHANK KOTHARI S/O Mr. VINOD KUMAR KOTHARI MALE GEN NA 82.57468 OPEN (30)31

31 160602031829 MOHAMMAD ANAS S/O Mr. RAYEES AHMED MALE OBC NA 82.56833 OPEN (31)32
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32 170502031224 RAVI SINGH S/O Mr. NARAYAN SINGH MALE GEN EWS 82.56833 OPEN (32)33

33 170502021176 ABHISHEK SINGH MANRAL S/O Mr. MAHESHWAR SINGH MALE GEN NA 82.31466 OPEN (33)34

34 170402021054 RITESH BHATT S/O Mr. PRAYAG DUTT BHATT MALE GEN NA 82.05464 OPEN (34)35

35 160202022084 ABHISHEK SAINI S/O Mr. JAYBHAGWAN MALE OBC NA 81.79463 OPEN (35)36

36 160502022272 SACHIN KUMAR S/O Mr. ANIL KUMAR MALE SC NA 81.79463 OPEN (36)37

37 151802012713 DEEPAK SINGH BIST S/O Mr. PAN SINGH MALE GEN NA 81.61665 OPEN (37)38

38 151202013100 RAHUL SINGH RAWAT S/O Mr. GABBAR SINGH RAWAT MALE GEN EWS 81.61665 OPEN (38)39

39 152602020336 LALIT MOHAN BHATT S/O Mr. HEERA BALLABH BHATT MALE GEN NA 81.27459 OPEN (39)41

40 152902031599 ASHISH PANWAR S/O Mr. RATAN SINGH PANWAR MALE OBC NA 81.17817 OPEN (40)42

41 170302013343 MAHESH CHANDRA MISHRA S/O Mr. BHAGWAN MISHRA MALE GEN NA 81.09204 OPEN (41)43

42 151202022867 NEERAJ NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. RAJENDRA PRASAD NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 81.01457 OPEN (42)44

43 150702033328 LAKSHIKA UPRETI D/O Mr. PRAMOD CHANDRA UPRETI FEMALE GEN NA 79.09291 GEN-W (1)67

44 161202010942 ANKIT KUMAR NEGI S/O Mr. ARVIND KUMAR NEGI MALE GEN DFF,EWS 78.73132 GEN-FF (1)73

45 170302023176 PREETI BISHT D/O Mr. D S BISHT FEMALE GEN NA 78.41439 GEN-W (2)80

46 151202013263 VIKASDEEP DHANOLA D/O Mr. VEERPAL SINGH DHANOLA FEMALE GEN NA 77.68211 GEN-W (3)91

47 152702013022 NARENDRA BHATT D/O Mr. MANOHAR LAL BHATT FEMALE GEN NA 76.10829 GEN-W (4)131

48 170302023185 KALPANA UPADHYAY D/O Mr. RAMESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY FEMALE GEN NA 75.29417 GEN-W (5)160

49 151802022410 DEEKSHA KANDWAL D/O Mr. KULDEEP SINGH KANDWAL FEMALE GEN NA 74.51412 GEN-W (6)188

50 170202033033 KM JYOTI BISHT D/O Mr. RAMESH SINGH BISHT FEMALE GEN NA 73.99563 GEN-W (7)203

51 161202010941 RUPIKA SAKLANI D/O Mr. SHANTI PRASAD SAKLANI FEMALE GEN EWS 73.74757 GEN-W (8)209

52 151602021385 KM SONAM D/O Mr. MANGAL SINGH FEMALE GEN NA 73.73406 GEN-W (9)213

53 130102023727 JYOTI JOSHI D/O Mr. SUMITRA NANDAN JOSHI FEMALE GEN NA 73.73406 GEN-W (10)214

54 152702032550 SONIYA D/O Mr. MAHENDRA SINGH FEMALE GEN EWS 73.53224 GEN-W (11)220

55 150702033342 KM ADITI D/O Mr. DEVENDRA BISHT FEMALE GEN EWS 73.53224 GEN-W (12)221

56 170202013574 BABITA PANT D/O Mr. NARENDRA PANT FEMALE GEN EWS 73.48527 GEN-W (13)222

57 170402020811 ASHA MEHRA D/O Mr. JEEVAN SINGH MEHRA FEMALE GEN NA 73.47404 GEN-W (14)224

58 150802030689 NEHA RAWAT D/O Mr. DHIRENDRA SINGH RAWAT FEMALE GEN NA 73.30054 GEN-W (15)226

59 170302023017 JAYA JOSHI D/O Mr. NARESH CHANDRA JOSHI FEMALE GEN EWS 73.21402 GEN-W (16)234

60 152702022566 MEENAKSHI D/O Mr. BIRENDER SINGH FEMALE GEN NA 72.95401 GEN-W (17)242

61 170402011277 MANJU TATRARI D/O Mr. HARISH SINGH TATRARI FEMALE GEN NA 72.43606 GEN-W (18)260

62 152802030143 DEEPTI MAIKHURI D/O Mr. RAKESH CHANDRA MAIKHURI FEMALE GEN NA 72.37376 GEN-W (19)266

63 130102033128 SHIVANI D/O Mr. VEERENDRA SINGH BISHT FEMALE GEN NA 72.37376 GEN-W (20)270
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64 160502012538 ANIL KUMAR S/O Mr. INDRA SINGH MALE GEN EX-ARMY 54.33719 GEN-EX (1)1460

65 151202032581 BHAGWAN SINGH S/O Mr. JOHAR SINGH MALE GEN EX-ARMY 50.82614 GEN-EX (2)1877

66 170202033009 GANESH SINGH S/O Mr. KESHAR SINGH MALE GEN EX-ARMY 48.74089 GEN-EX (3)2105

OBC MERIT LIST
1 152702022734 BHOJRAJ PANT S/O Mr. INDRA DEV PANT MALE OBC NA 81.01457 OBC (1)45

2 152702032525 UJJWAL NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. ROOP MOHAN NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 80.94647 OBC (2)48

3 152602010758 ROHIT PRATAP SINGH BALURI S/O Mr. VIJAY SINGH MALE OBC NA 80.30513 OBC (3)51

4 152902021609 SHUBHAM SAINI S/O Mr. MUKESH KUMAR MALE OBC NA 80.23452 OBC (4)53

5 151202013202 SHUBHAM PACHHAMI S/O Mr. DINESH SINGH PACHHAMI MALE OBC NA 79.78053 OBC (5)58

6 150602012550 AMIT NAUTIYAL S/O Mr. RAJA RAM NAUTIYAL MALE OBC NA 79.78053 OBC (6)60

7 152602020482 GAURAV SINGH RAWAT S/O Mr. MANJEET SINGH RAWAT MALE OBC NA 79.71448 OBC (7)61

8 150802030652 DIPENDRA SINGH S/O Mr. GULAB SINGH MALE OBC NA 79.32461 OBC (8)63

9 152602030397 GIRISH KHANDURI S/O Mr. PYARE RAM KHANDURI MALE OBC NA 78.62952 OBC (9)76

10 152702012826 ANJALI PANWAR D/O Mr. SOBAN SINGH PANWAR FEMALE OBC NA 77.41981 OBC-W (1)93

11 152602010837 SONAM RANA D/O Mr. JAY SINGH RANA FEMALE OBC EWS 76.63290 OBC-W (2)112

12 152602020404 SONALI PUNDIR D/O Mr. RAMENDRA SINGH PUNDIR FEMALE OBC NA 69.57377 OBC-W (3)397

13 151802032214 NEETIKA D/O Mr. BIJENDER DATT TIWARI FEMALE OBC EWS 69.13003 OBC-W (4)412

14 150702023756 SHIVANI NAUTIYAL D/O Mr. SHIV KUMAR NAUTIYAL FEMALE OBC EWS 68.79371 OBC-W (5)425

15 170402011330 AKSHAY VERMA S/O Mr. ASHOK VERMA MALE OBC DFF 45.94351 OBC-FF (1)2447

SC MERIT LIST
1 170202013556 SHIVAM KUMAR S/O Mr. VIJENDRA PRASAD MALE SC NA 79.78053 SC (1)57

2 150702033359 CHANDRAPAL S/O Mr. PRAKESH LAL MALE SC NA 78.86122 SC (2)72

3 152602020406 RAHUL RUPEN S/O Mr. MANIK LAL MALE SC NA 78.67441 SC (3)75

4 160302013580 SHASHI KANT S/O Mr. NEPAL SINGH MALE SC NA 76.63290 SC (4)111

5 151702010019 MANEESH S/O Mr. DHARM DAS MALE SC NA 75.58369 SC (5)145

6 161202010949 ABHISHEK S/O Mr. RAKESH KUMAR MALE SC NA 75.32139 SC (6)154

7 150602032205 ARVIND SINGH S/O Mr. MAKAN LAL SHAH MALE SC NA 74.92240 SC (7)175

8 170502031091 ANKIT KUMAR S/O Mr. GOVIND RAM ARYA MALE SC NA 74.45902 SC (8)189

9 152702012839 VISHAL KUMAR S/O Mr. RAJENDER PRASAD MALE SC NA 74.27218 SC (9)190

10 150802030656 SULTAN SINGH S/O Mr. MADAN SINGH MALE SC NA 73.76393 SC (10)205

11 160302013733 ASHA D/O Mr. SURESH KUMAR FEMALE SC NA 73.74757 SC-W (1)210

12 170402020835 PANKAJ KUMAR S/O Mr. DHANI RAM MALE SC NA 72.95401 SC (11)243
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13 170302032827 ANKIT KUMAR S/O Mr. ISHWARI RAM ARYA MALE SC NA 72.60546 SC (12)252

14 151802022553 PALLAVI SINGH D/O Mr. MAHENDRA SINGH FEMALE SC NA 70.35382 SC-W (2)358

15 152702022576 POOJA D/O Mr. BALVEER SINGH FEMALE SC NA 69.05373 SC-W (3)416

16 160602021975 SHUBHKAMNA DHARIWAL D/O Mr. PRATAP SINGH DHARIWAL FEMALE SC NA 65.93351 SC-W (4)562

17 170402030958 KAMLA TAMTA D/O Mr. LACHHI RAM TAMTA FEMALE SC EWS 65.65461 SC-W (5)582

18 150602012600 HAPSHIBA KUMARI D/O Mr. JITENDRA KUMAR FEMALE SC NA 61.68166 SC-W (6)845

ST MERIT LIST
1 152602010566 MANVEER S/O Mr. CHANDAN SINGH MALE ST NA 79.78053 ST (1)59

2 170302013442 VIPIN TOMAR S/O Mr. RATAN SINGH TOMAR MALE ST NA 72.43606 ST (2)261

3 151202022925 NARENDRA CHAUHAN S/O Mr. MEHAR SINGH CHAUHAN MALE ST NA 71.65392 ST (3)299

4 152702032570 NIKITA TOMAR D/O Mr. CHAIT RAM TOMAR FEMALE ST NA 71.21529 ST-W (1)318

5 152802020291 KMANKITA D/O Mr. RAJENDRA SINGH FEMALE ST NA 68.01366 ST-W (2)456

EWS MERIT LIST
1 150702023983 PRASHANT RATURI S/O Mr. NAND KISHORE RATURI MALE GEN EWS 81.01457 EWS (1)46

2 152602020382 SANDEEP SINGH PANWAR S/O Mr. BHAGWAN SINGH PANWAR MALE GEN EWS 81.01457 EWS (2)47

3 150702023775 AMAN PANT S/O Mr. C M PANT MALE GEN EWS 79.97450 EWS (3)55

4 152702022759 VIPIN SINGH S/O Mr. BIRENDRA SINGH NEGI MALE GEN EWS 79.71448 EWS (4)62

5 152902011718 SACHIN PANWAR S/O Mr. S S PANWAR MALE GEN EWS 79.25592 EWS (5)65

6 130102013966 PRAVENDRA SINGH S/O Mr. BUDDHI SINGH MALE GEN EWS 79.25592 EWS (6)66

7 170402011297 GAURAV MEHERA S/O Mr. TARA SINGH MEHERA MALE GEN EWS 78.99362 EWS (7)69

8 161402023611 AMAN NEGI S/O Mr. ANURAG NEGI MALE GEN EWS 78.93443 EWS (8)71

9 152802020185 TEJPAL SINGH BISHT S/O Mr. KEDAR SINGH BISHT MALE GEN EWS 78.67441 EWS (9)74

10 151202022949 MAMTA PANDEY D/O Mr. JAGDISH CHANDRA PANDEY FEMALE GEN EWS 71.13388 EWS-W (1)322

11 170302023025 NEHA SHAHI D/O Mr. MADHO SINGH SHAHI FEMALE GEN EWS 70.09381 EWS-W (2)372

12 170502021194 JYOTI SHARMA D/O Mr. CHANDRA DUTT SHARMA FEMALE GEN EWS 69.83379 EWS-W (3)385

PH MERIT LIST
1 160202032081 ANURAG SAINI S/O Mr. RAKESH KUMAR MALE OBC PH 77.23935 PH (1)94

2 152802020300 SAURABH SHAH S/O Mr. SOHAN LAL MALE SC PH 68.79371 PH (2)424

3 151702010109 HARSH BORA S/O Mr. GOPAL SINGH BORA MALE GEN PH,EWS 68.76382 PH (3)426
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;g Js"Brk lwph iw.kZr% vkSicaf/kd gSA Js"Brk lwph dh lkekU; jSad ^mŸkjk[k.M ¼mŸkjk[k.M yksd lsok vk;ksx ds {ks= ds ckgj½ lewg ^x^ ds
inksa ij lh/kh HkrhZ dh izfØ;k fu;ekoyh] 2008 o mŸkjk[k.M 'kklu ds 'kklukns'k la[;k&
vk/kkj ij rS;kj dh x;h gSA vfHkys[k lR;kiu vk;ksx }kjk tkjh foKfIr esa fu/kkZfjr vgZrk rFkk vH;FkhZ }kjk vkWuykbu vkosnu i= esa nh xbZ

220/XXX(4)/2017-03(10)/2017 fnukad 19 tqykbZ] 2017 ds

lwpukvksa o mldh iqf"V ds vk/kkj ij Lohdkj fd;k tk;sxkA vfHkys[k lR;kiu dh iw.kZ larqf"V ds mijkUr gh vH;FkhZ dh fu;qfDr lacaf/kr foHkkx
gsrq laLrqfr dh tk,xhA bl laca/k esa vk;ksx dk fu.kZ; vafre gksxkA


